OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: HAGMOND, Borry Bookse.
HOME ADDRESS: 2.2.64, New West Monter, 2.0.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 99149 SEX: Male AGE: 80
OCCUPATION: Pholosole Ber Dealer
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER:
MARRIED? Ros
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: R.R. 44 New West today tor, B.C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: MONO
*8890 Richard Charles
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: No. 9
AGE OF CHILDREN:
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Fore
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: Rese
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) Works
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)

	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY MODE
NO 'NI TS	E THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTERES
	RSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.
ECLS:	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFF REBER DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, F
	ANRI LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	3-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	TE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
	RTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	NDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
eres.	CATION AND DESCRIPTION:
	MENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	EVEM IVAD STATE CROPS SOWN
NUT FOR STREET, THE STREET, ST	FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
	VIE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:

	FILE NO.
I. INSURANCE CARR	IED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:
others: Me	NS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
	O YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	mail accounts accounting about \$20.00.
7. BONDS, DEBENTU	RES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
8. BANK ACCOUNTS:	
9. LIFE INSURANCE:	disco, co Dominion Life Insurance Co., Yancouver, R.C. dally wife (Mary). Policy number unknown. Prentum paid to in declarant a personal on et R.R.M., For Vertain ster, R.C.
0. INTEREST IN ANY	ESTATES OR TRUSTS. No.
I. SAFETY DEPOSIT	BOX - Boss
LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS	\$10.00 owing to Dr. Clarks, Her West Caster, B.C.
2. TRADE DEBTS:	
EMARKS:	
I certify that the abovery description in any particle and indirect. Ten Dated this	e information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of rotected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct April day of
Des	allers (Signature) A Maganda
Witner OR DEPARTMENTAL 1	
X de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell	

M

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE	
Our File No. 1791		
Full Name NAGANOBU, Ha	rry Hachiro	
	Surname in Blook Letters)	
Registration No. 09148	Male - Female Age Jan. 6/1911 (Check)	
Former Address 1234 West 6	th. Ave., City	
396 Powell	St. City	
Date Evacuated April 28/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Mational (Check)	
Present Address The Hep	burn Farm, St. Thomas , Ontario	
V Married - Single (Check)	Name of Wife(KATO) Mary #09146	
	Name of Husband	
Names of Mother (NISHI) Puki #1: Names of Children under 16	2612 Name of Father Torahashiro #04449	
Requested by P.H.		
	Registered with Custodian yes (Yes or No)	
ditional Information Who	lesale egg dealer- car.	

January 7:5, 1944. Marine Park Call Carpillet The necount as at Jen. 7/44. delle tetel on 7/12. Hurthernachen Ton "Elecuns 3-7-44 muts.

MEMORANDUM: File 1791

December 22, 1944

Harry Hachiro NAGANOBU, #09148

There is no record of a car owned by this man having been surrendered to the R.C.M.P. He did not declare ownership of a motor-vehicle. No doubt the car was disposed of by Naganobu prior to the date on which cars were surrendered.

+m

568 Jullat Sh London, Out. Aune 20. 1944. EVACUATION SECTION Hor'd JUL 7 1944 Referred Musicality In reply to your letter regarding 100 owing to Dr. Clark, I dehive the amount to be correct. I would be sure than glad to fay If my from accounts but becomes of the eighness insidental to dosenated 9 the loseer involved in the liquidation of my business, I went admit that sing financial position der not allow me yet May position in temporary here & my suffigured her will not entered further than the end of neat month. I have not get the slightest Jam at present attempting to suffer many soft + the children so I am some you will appreciate my financial situation. Nohould like & assure you, howevery A that at the earliest possible moment, I will forward you the above mentioned amount. your very tenly.

File " 1791

B.R. Druenbury Con.

Vancour BR.

506 Royal Bank Bedy

Ween Mr. Desembury.

Viemani,

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION PHONE PACIFIC 8181 306 ROYAL BANK BLDG.. VACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE Rec'd JUL 11 1944 Pius No. 1791 VANCOUVER, B.C. July 8th, 1944. Dr. Wm. A. Clarke, 32 Sixth Street, New Westminster, B.C. Dear Sir: lachiro Harry NAGANOBU The above Japanese declared in his registration form on file in this office that he owed you \$10.00. In answer to a letter from this office regarding same he has replied stating that he is unable to pay this account at the present time, as his employment is only of a temporary nature. We have advised him that we are leaving the matter to be settled direct with you. His address is: Registration No. 09148. 568 Talbot Street. London, Ont. should you wish to contact him. As we have no record of your having filed any claim against this party we are discontinuing further action. Yours truly. B. R. Dusenbury. BRD : DE Claims Department. According to our books, this account has been paid in full -July 10th, 1944. the last payment having been made on May 10th, 1942, Wm. A. Clarke, M. D.